DESCRIPTION
Reliable, economical overcurrent pro-
tection for distribution systems is
available for substation or pole
mounting.  The two reclosers in this
group provide service-proven
dependability and long operating life.
Commanded by a Kyle® electronic or

Auxiliary “a” contacts are Open Closed
Auxiliary “b” contacts are Closed Open
ORDERING INFORMATION
Auxiliary Switch Accessory
Catalog
Description Number
Auxiliary Switch * ........... KRK1020FA
* Requires cable KRK1100FA7.
Junction Box
The junction box accessory
(KRK62F) provides a convenient sin-
gle location for customer wiring to the
Auxiliary Switch accessory, or to a
Low Voltage Closing Coil.  An acces-
sory interconnection cable
(KRK1100F) is available for connec-
tion between the auxiliary switch
receptacle and the junction box
assembly.
Low-Voltage Closing
Type KFME and KFVME reclosers
can employ low-voltage ac/dc clos-
ing with the proper closing coil (Table
14) and the Low-Voltage Closing
accessory (KRK1027F).  The proper
coil is specified by a code number
used in the recloser catalog number.
The low-voltage closing accessory
provides the alternate closing-

be ordered with dc closing coil, Code 26
or 28.
ORDERING INFORMATION
15
KFE10009-E
Catalog
Description Number
Aluminized tank.............................................................................................. KRK58FA
Oil sampling drain valve ................................................................................ KA809R
Junction Box* ................................................................................................. KRK62FA
7 foot accessory cable and plug assembly**................................................ KRK1100FA7
TABLE 16
Service-Related; Hardware
* Requires KRK1100FA7 cable
** Includes 7 feet of cable.  If longer cable is required, add number of feet to catalog number
KRK1100FA___.
TABLE 17
Mounting Equipment
Catalog
Description Number
Substation mounting equipment
Basic mounting frame ................................................................................... KRK942F3
Removable tank-lifting windlass for KRK942F3 Frame................................. KRK942F5
Pole mounting equipment
Pole mounting extension............................................................................... KRK364FA
Steel/concrete pole
Mounting frame ............................................................................................. KA166L
Control and junction box mounting accessory,
for use with substation mounting KRK942F3 ................................................ KRK942F4
Auxiliary junction box mounting accessory,
for use with substation mounting KRK942F3 ................................................ KRK942F2
ACCESSORIES AND MOUNTING EQUIPMENT
P.O. Box 1640, Waukesha, WI 53187
Types KFME and KFVME; Three-Phase
©1995 Cooper Power Systems, Inc.